TO:

DEPARTMENT:

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE:

The following fine-item budget transfer is requested in the budget for:

Engiheering & Public Werl \~ /!

7

26-Sep-17

Dwight Van

N Clns (it

el

| FROM TO ]
PROJEC UNIT _[EXPENS NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT _mx_umzmm NAME ROJECT
ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
na 1711460| 579100{TDOT Partnerships-Infrastructr | $ _ 125000.00 | $§ 125000.00 | 1711460] 539900]TDOT Partnership-Oth Prof Sv na
$__125000.00{$ 125,000.00 |(TOTALS MUST EQUALY

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

This transfer is needed ta move available funds from infrastructure to professional services to pay for preliminary engineering on a TDOT contract

for safety improvements on Lovell Road at Parkside Drive.

APPROVED:

APPROVED FOR
TRANSFER OF FUNDS

ﬁ\a\l
DATE ¢

lo/v/r7

DATE

(¢ _L.\_

DAT

1374



TO: BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

DEPARTMENT: Engineering & Public Works 9 \U 2-Oct17
7,7 ]
AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE: \ \\\\%%\I,
UEEZK n de Vate -

The following line-item budget transfer is requested in the budget for:

FROM TO |
PROJEC UNIT__EXPENSH NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT  [EXPENSH NAME PROJECT

ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
ha 1711470} 579100[IC King Park - Infrastructure $ 350000013 35000.00 | 1711470! 539900{!C King Park - Oth Prof Svcs na
$ 35,000.00 | $  35,000.00 [(TOTALS MUST EQUAL)

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

This transfer is needed to move funds from object code §79100, Infrastructure, to 538900, Other Prof Svcs, for the engineering design

of the IC King Park Turn Lane project.

77
APPROVED: \ -c\: \ 2
. /ECHOOL SUPERINTENDENT DATE T

APPROVED AS TO

AVAILIBILITY OF FUND \&\ «\\\
DIRE N

)

APPROVED FOR -2l

TRANSFER OF FUNDS By lo \ 1] \ 11
COMMISSION CHAIR

DATE '



TO: BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS \ «\....\
DEPARTMENT: Engineering & Public <<o s/ £ 5-Oct-17
AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE: h m v
Dwight <@.\ de Vate

The following line-item budget transfer is requested in the budget for:

FROM TO ]
PROJECTf UNIT EXPENSH NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT _IEXPENSH NAME PROJECT

>OM.wOCZH FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
na 1160120] 533500}{Conv. Ctr. - Bldg & Grd Min $ 2626611 % 2,626.61 1160120{ 518900} Conv. Ctr. - Full Time Reg Pay na
] 26266113 2,626.61 J(TOTALS MUST EQUAL)

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

This transfer is neaded to fully fund salaties of Recycling employees moved from 1160330 to Convenlence Centers, 1160120.

APPROVED:

APPROVED AS TO

AVAILIBILITY OF mcz B

APPROVED FOR

TRANSFER OF mCZOm

7

[ofu 19

COUNTY MAYGR \mOIOOr SUPERINTENDENT

7

DATE!

Lo/t fog

DATE 4

23] 17

DATE{ !



TO: BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

DEPARTMENT: _Engineering & Public Warks 5-Oct-17
.; LT
AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE: {(/ /C .\F\
Dwight Yzh de Vate

The foliowing line-item hudget transfer is requested in the budget for:

FROM TO ]
PROJEC UNIT _[EXPENSH NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT __JEXPENSH NAME PROJECT

ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
na 11603301 518900{Recycling - Full Time Reg Pay $ 992281 % 99228 | 1160120] 518900}Conv. Ctr - Full Time Reg Pay na
$ 99228 1§ 9392.28 [(TOTALS MUST EQUAL)

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

This tranfer is needed to fully fund salary of Rick Mynatt as a result of combining Recycling effort into Convenience Center, 1160120,

)
APPROVED: &)\A\ (O \ i _ 11
COUNTY MAYOR/SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT DATR
APPROVEDASTO | \ \\Q
AVAILIBILITY OF FUND$ \u\h \\o
X @ DATE
ﬂlil
APPROVED FOR ,
TRANSFER OF FUNDS | D\ Nm\ [7

DATE!



TO: BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
DEPARTMENT: Engineering & Public S\Q_a i 5-Oct-17
..‘,
AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE: \ 3 9 \\N\\AW\ e
Dwight <m%\n_m Vate”
The foflowing line-item budget transfer is requested in the budget for:
FROM 10 ]
PROJEC UNIT _EEXPENSH NAME. AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT __[EXPENSH NAME PROJECT
ACCOUNT FROM TO . ACCOUNT TASK
na 1160310| 530900!Tire Transfer - Contracts $ 29111001 % 29,111.00 | 1160310} 518900|Tire Transfer - Full Time Pay na
3 29111001 $  29,111.00 J(TOTALS MUST EQUAL)

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

This transfer Is needed to fund salary of David Shelton as Tive Program Coordinator In 1160310, Tire Transfer Program.
Pres ) y, i
APPROVED: \h\/\/\l\ [o \: ? 1
COUNTY MAYOR/SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT DATE ¢
APPROVED AS TO \ \
AVAILIBILITY OF mCZUQ \&\“\\Q
DIREE OR OF RYNANG DATE
\l
APPROVED FOR \ \
TRANSFER OF FUNDS p T\ / O\ Z .w\ (7
cO é,m_OJ of »1: N7S o:dﬂtmo%m DATE |




TO:

FINANCE COMMITTEE

DEPARTMENT: Parks & Rec 7 o DATE: 12-Sep-17
= 4V,
AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE: \N@N\\N\ﬁ\y
Y. -\“\ =
The following line-item budget transfer is requested in the budget for:
FROM TO
PROJECT UNIT EXPENSE NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT EXPENSE NAME PROJECT
TASK ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
1710243 579950|IMPROVEMENTS NON BU 131,590.75 7,581.06 1710243 530200{ADVERTISING
28,059.05 1710243 570600|BUILDINGS
95,850.64 1710241 530900|CONTRACT WITH OTHER
131,590.75 | $ 131,580.75 |{TOTALS MUST EQUAL)
$ -
REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:
Funding was placed in wrong phase
Y
APPROVED: w\ N.NI 3 7
COUNTY MAYOR/SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT DATE et
APPROVED AS TO
AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS T %\\.T\.Q

APPROVED FOR
TRANSFER OF FUNDS

.

OIZNE)Z_22)20m0ﬂ§§34mmm0100r

OARD

/M/\

\&

DATE

[0]23]17

DATE




TO: BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

DEPARTMENT: Engineering & Public Works} \. 25-8ep-17
AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE: \\\\\\g\}
Dwight- émm Vate ©

The following line-item budget transfer is requested in the budget for:

FROM TO ]
PROJEC UNIT EXPENSH NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT _[EXPENSH NAME PROJECT

ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
na 1310310| _571100|Capital Outlay - Equipment $ 17,040.00 [ $ 17,040.00 | 1310130] 539900| Stormwater - Oth Prof Svcs na
$ 1704000 $ 17,040.00 |(TOTALS MUST EQUAL)

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

This transfer is needed to move avallable dollars into 1310130, Stormwater, to fund the Knox County Hazard Mitlgation Plan.

\\i\s\\_\

&\Nﬂ\x.ﬂ

APPROVED:
COUNTY MAYORISCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT DATE !
APPROVED AS TO
AVAILIBILITY OF FUND 99 I
D DATE  °

APPROVED FOR
TRANSFER OF FUNDS

102317

DATE T



TO:

DEPARTMENT: Engineering & Public Works

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

18-Sep-17

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE:
Dwight Van de <m8 N.\ =

The following fine-item budget transfer is requested in the budget for:

FROM TO |
PROJEC UNIT _[EXPENSH NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT _ [EXPENSH NAME PROJECT

__ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
na 1711355| 579100|Ebenezer/Gleason - Infrastruct $ 31492297 |3 31492297 | 1711020 579100]|Karns Connector - Infrastruct na
na 1711435| 579100 Buftermilk Rd - Infratructure $ 200,000.00 | $ 200,000.00 [ 1711020 579100|Karns Connector - Infrastruct na
$ 51492297 | $ 51492297 [(TOTALS MUST EQUAL)

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

These transfers are needed to move available dollars to help offset negative balance in account 1711020.

APPROVED:

/B v

imoxoor SUPERINTENDENT DATE {
APPROVED AS TO
AVAILIBILITY OF FUNDS {f § . @\\Q
; . DATE 17
APPROVED FOR : _
TRANSFER OF FUNDS_\ i\ _ mmv \ 2% \ {7
COMMISSION CHA| m_,\_>z\moxo@um9@u N DATE ! '

e



TO: BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

DEPARTMENT: Engineering & PublicWorks _, 7 ., rd 7 4 20-Sep-17
7
AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE: R RA\b &x‘\,
Dwight Van de Va % ~J
The following fine-item budget transfer is requested in the budget for:
FROM TO
PROJEC UNIT -mvcumzfmm[ NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT _mx_umzmm NAME PROJECT
ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
na 1710840] 579100 Stormwater - Infrastructure $ 997670178 99767047 | 171 0840[ _539900]Stormwater - Prof. Svos na
na 1710840| 571500 Stormwater - Land $ 454500 ] % 4545.00 | 1710840] 539900 Stormwater - Prof. Sves na

$ 1,002.215.17 [ § 1,002,216.17 [(TOTALS M UST EQUAL)

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:
These transfers are needed to move avallable dollars into service object code.

a y A
APPROVED: \Q i %\N\N\ (7
COUNTY MAYQRISCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT BATE V14
APPROVED AS TO \
AVAILIBILITY OF FUNHS (N 9 NN$\ n
DATE ¢

APPROVED FOR

TRANSFER OF FUNDS LW, N \ D\ NW\ 17

COMMISSION"CHAT >z\m~c¥_00r\mo>£ DATE 7 ’




TO: BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

\l..! !x/

DEPARTMENT: Engineering & Public Wprks—) A

Ll \724\\

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE:

18-Sep-17

‘

Dwight <mgm Vate

The following line-item budget transfer is requested in the budget for:

FROM TO |
PROJEC UNIT_ EXPENSH NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT _mXUmzwm NAME ROJECT
ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
ha 1711356] 579100]Emory/Fairview/Thmp - Infrast _| § _167,600.00 | §__167.600.00 | _1711357] 571500 West Beaver Ck—Lang na
$ 167,600.00 | $ 167,600.00 [(TOTALS MUST EQUAL)

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

This tranfer Is needed to move available dollars to West Beaver Creek Relocation, 1711357, for ROW purchase.

927/

s ]
/4
APPROVED: §
COUNTY MAYQR/SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT
APPROVED AS TO
AVAILIBILITY OF FUN

DATE 1 d

APPROVED FOR
TRANSFER OF FUNDS x / o |

m,.m_mm\s

3?& (7

COMNIBS! O§_22>§%~mdr BOARD

DATE



TO: FINANCE COMMITTEE

DEPARTMENT:

Health Department DATE: 9/18/2017
"
AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE: ey
-
The following line-item budget transfer is requested in the budget for:
FROM TO
PROJECT| UNIT EXPENSE NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT EXPENSE NAME PROJECT
TASK ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
1015400 518900 Full Time Regular 21,745.44 10,701.28 1015403 518900( Part Time Seasonal
3,769.16 1015403 520100 Social Security
7,275.00 1015403 520700 Health Ins
TOTALS| 21,745.44 21,745.44|(TOTALS MUST EQUAL)

mmgxxmtvcmﬁﬂ_gy._._nuz FOR REQUEST:

Funding Employee RN position

APPROVED:

COUNTY MAYOR

APPROVED AS TO
AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

OR OF FINANCE

. ,./ RN

APPROVED FOR
TRANSFER OF FUNDS

CHAIRMAN, FINARCE SQMITTEE/SCHOOL BORRD




BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

TO:
DEPARTMENT: WORKERS' COMPENSATION DATE: _ O \ =y \ 177

. - L3 ~ L]
AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE: K
The following line-item budget transfer is requested in the budget for:

'FROM TO
PROJECT UNIT EXPENSE NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT EXPENSE NAME PROJECT
TASK ACCOUNT]| - FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
2660020 530900|Contact with Other Agencies 6,700.00 6,700.00 2660020 518900( Full Time Regular Pay
6,700.00{  6,700.00 (TOTALS MUST EQUAL)

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

Pay increase due to an increase in responsibilities by taking on Knox County Schools workers' compensation claims, resulting in a cost savings to Knox County,
y D ; g

APPROVED:

§\\I’

APPROVED AS TO

AVAILIBILITY OF FUNDS

APPROVED FOR
TRANSFER OF FUNDS

) oo 5%026@2%039 wC

COUNTY MAYOR#SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT

7

toful 17

DATE !

Y/ \3

DATE

[ o\NW\ 17

DATE [




TO:

DEPARTMENT:

FINANCE COMMITTEE

Finance

DATE: _ 21-Sep-17

AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE: ( &hm%

7
The following line-item budget transfer is requested in the budget for:

FROM TO
PROJECT UNIT EXPENSE NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT EXPENSE NAME PROJECT
TASK ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
1310210 530900 Contract With Other Agencies 10,818.00 | $  10,818.00 1310210 559171{Transfer to Public Improvement
10,818.00|$ 10,818.00

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

(TOTALS MUST EQUAL)

To correct negative balances for year-end purposes FY17.

APPROVED:

APPROVED AS TO

AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

APPROVED FOR

TRANSFER OF FUNDS

COUNTY MAYOR/SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT

m&

.

RECT(R OF _z>H_M/ %I’l\—%
./ b

o:>_mz>é/%¥om c

ITTEE/SCHOOL BOARD

et
Placj

DATE

_jolzz|r

DATE !

,y.,

AN



TO: BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

DEPARTMENT: Engineering & Public Works, ., . 20-Sep-17
S 7 Wit T
AUTHORIZING SIGNATURE: ALY [
Dwight Vande Vate ~ \)
The following line-item budget transfer is requested in the budget for:
FROM TO ]
PROJEC UNIT -mx_umzmm NAME AMOUNT AMOUNT UNIT _mxvamm NAME PROJECT
ACCOUNT FROM TO ACCOUNT TASK
na 1160320| 539900 Litter Grant Co. - Oth ProfSvecs | § 2500000[ $ 757100 ] 1160310] 518900 Tire Transfer - Full Time Reg na
$ 17,429.00 | 1160320] 516900 Litter Grant Co - Part Time na
$ 25,000.00 % 25,000.00 [(TOTALS MUST EQUAL)

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

These transfers are needed to move avallable dollars into proper codes for temporary employees for litter

coordinator position.

/4

APPROVED: \ N\\ &\ z7 \ 17

COUNTY MAYORISCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT BATE * t
APPROVED AS TO
AVAILIBILITY OF FUNDS N\

4 DAfE *

APPROVED FOR I
TRANSFER OF FUNDS - . / Y \ 29 \ (7

COYMISBION CHYpRMRN/SC OO BOARD DATE 1



